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Disclaimer 

  
  

The following report is intended to summarize your financial data. It also serves as a diagnostic tool to allow us to review your current financial 
situation and suggest potential planning ideas that may be of benefit.  

This report is based upon information and assumptions provided by you (the client). This report provides broad and general guidelines on the 
advantages of certain financial planning concepts and does not constitute a recommendation of any particular product or investment. We 
recommend that you review your plan annually unless changes in your personal or financial circumstances require more frequent review. All 
reports should be reviewed in conjunction with your fact summary and this Disclaimer page. 

The reports provide projections based on various assumptions and are therefore hypothetical in nature and not guarantees of investment returns. 
Additionally, this report may not reflect all holdings or transactions, their costs, or proceeds received by you. It may contain information on assets 
that are not held at the Broker/Dealer with whom your financial representative is registered. As such, those assets will not be included on the 
Broker/Dealer’s books and records. Prices that may be indicated in this report are obtained from sources we consider reliable but are not 
guaranteed. Past performance is no guarantee of future performance and it is important to realize that actual results may differ from the 
projections contained in this report.  

It is important to compare the information on this report with the statements you receive from the custodian(s) for your account(s). Please note that 
there may be minor variations due to calculation methodologies. If you have any questions, please contact your financial representative.  

The information contained in this report is not written or intended as tax or legal advice. The information provided herein may not be relied on for 
purposes of avoiding any federal tax penalties. You should consult your tax and/or legal advisors before implementing any tax or legal strategies. 
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Vision and Objectives 

  
  
 
 
 
  

In working with your team for financial planning,  
we want to share… 

 
 Our Vision 
 
We have defined the ideal vision of our lives for the next 5, 10, 20 years and beyond. We want to: 
 

Example: Enjoy a financially secure retirement when we reach age… And… 
 
 

 Our Objectives 
 
We have identified the following objectives to help keep us on track to reach our vision of financial success: 
 

• Ex: Maintain current lifestyle 

• Feel in control of long-term financial security 

• Other… 



 

This analysis is to be reviewed in conjunction with the limitations and conditions disclosed in the Disclaimer page. Illustrations and values shown are 
based on hypothetical assumptions and information provided by the client. Projections are not guaranteed and actual results will vary. Consult your tax 
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Current Financial Condition 
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Net Worth Statement | As of January 13, 2024 

  

ASSETS Ellen Jamie Joint Total 

NON-QUALIFIED ASSETS         

Cash Alternatives          

Joint Checking — — $20,000 $20,000 

Joint Money Market — — $180,000 $180,000 

Taxable Investments          

Joint Brokerage Acct. — — $410,000 $410,000 

Insurance Policies          

Survivorship Whole Life — — — — 

Total Non-Qualified Assets — — $610,000 $610,000 

RETIREMENT ASSETS         

Qualified Retirement          

Ellen's 401(k) $500,000 — — $500,000 

Jamie's IRA — $306,040 — $306,040 

Deferred Compensation          

Deferred Compensation $200,000 — — $200,000 

Total Retirement Assets $700,000 $306,040 — $1,006,040 

Total Liquid Assets $700,000 $306,040 $610,000 $1,616,040 

STOCK OPTIONS         

Restricted Shares $980,000 — — $980,000 

Total Stock Options $980,000 — — $980,000 

REAL ESTATE ASSETS         

529 Elder Wood Lane — — $900,000 $900,000 

LIABILITIES Ellen Jamie Joint Total 

SHORT TERM 
LIABILITIES 

        

529 Elder Wood 
Mortgage 

— — ($100,000) ($100,000) 

Total Short Term 
Liabilities 

$0 $0 ($100,000) ($100,000) 

Total Liabilities $0 $0 ($100,000) ($100,000) 

           

Total Net Worth $1,680,000 $306,040 $1,410,000 $3,396,040 
 



 

This analysis is to be reviewed in conjunction with the limitations and conditions disclosed in the Disclaimer page. Illustrations and values shown are based on hypothetical assumptions and information 
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Total Real Estate Assets — — $900,000 $900,000 

Total Assets $1,680,000 $306,040 $1,510,000 $3,496,040 
 

Total Net Worth   $3,396,040 
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Living Expense Worksheet | Base Facts 

The living expense worksheet lists the detailed breakdown of living expenses. 

  
  

Description Type 
Current 

Value 
Retirement 

Value 

Accountant (tax services) Basic Expenses $900 $900 
Attorney (legal services) Basic Expenses 800 800 
Auto Gasoline / Fuel Basic Expenses 2,000 2,000 
Auto Insurance Basic Expenses 2,000 2,000 
Auto Maintenance Basic Expenses 2,500 2,500 
Auto Registration / Insp. / Taxes Basic Expenses 300 300 
TV / Streaming / Internet Basic Expenses 1,800 1,800 
Charitable Giving Discretionary Spending 10,000 10,000 
Clothing / Shoes (adults) Discretionary Spending 4,000 4,000 
Club Dues (gym, golf, etc.) Discretionary Spending 1,200 1,200 
Media (Books/News/Magazines)  Discretionary Spending 500 500 
Dining Out Discretionary Spending 5,000 5,000 
Electricity / Gas Basic Expenses 6,000 6,000 
Entertaining (including beer/wine/liquor) Discretionary Spending 10,000 10,000 
Financial Planner (FP services) Basic Expenses 2,000 2,000 
Furnishings Discretionary Spending 2,000 2,000 
Gifts Discretionary Spending 2,000 2,000 
Groceries (food / beverages / household) Basic Expenses 8,000 8,000 
Hobbies Discretionary Spending 5,000 1,000 
Home Services (pool, lawn, pest, housekeeping) Basic Expenses 1,200 1,200 
Homeowners Insurance Basic Expenses 1,900 1,900 
Medical Costs (ins., co-pays, deductibles) Medical Insurance Premium 300 12,000 
Medications / Supplements Medical Expenses 300 300 
Misc. Spending Discretionary Spending 20,000 20,000 
Personal Care (hair, spa, massage) Basic Expenses 1,000 1,000 
Pets (food, vet, supplies) Basic Expenses 3,000 3,000 
Phone / Device (data, calling plan) Basic Expenses 2,300 2,300 
Property (Real Estate) Taxes Basic Expenses 9,000 9,000 
Security System Basic Expenses 1,500 1,500 
Self-improvement (classes, books, news) Basic Expenses 500 500 
Snacks / Coffee / Drinks (out) Discretionary Spending 500 500 
Technology / Device Purchases Discretionary Spending 500 500 
Vacations / Holidays Discretionary Spending 15,000 15,000 
Water (including sewer, septic) Basic Expenses 2,000 2,000 

Totals:   125,000 132,700 
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5-Year Cash Flow | Base Facts from First Year to 2028 

The 5-Year Cash Flow report illustrates your income, savings, expenses, and resulting net cash flow on an annual basis. 

  
YEARS (AGES) 2024 (63/61) 2025 (64/62) 2026 (65/63) 2027 (66/64) 2028 (67/65) 

PORTFOLIO ASSET BALANCES (BEGINNING OF YEAR)           

Taxable Investments $410,000 $1,301,601 $1,372,854 $1,443,693 $1,518,188 

Retirement Accounts $1,006,040 $1,146,583 $1,296,756 $1,377,079 $1,461,980 

Cash Accounts $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $128,883 $56,098 

Stock Options / Grants $980,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Total Portfolio Asset Balances (Beginning of Year) $2,596,040 $2,648,184 $2,869,610 $2,949,655 $3,036,266 

CASH INFLOWS           

Salary           

Ellen's Bonus $15,000 $15,450 $0 $0 $0 

Ellen's Salary $190,000 $195,700 $0 $0 $0 

Jamie's Salary $85,000 $87,550 $90,177 $92,882 $0 

Social Security $15,229 $28,880 $29,747 $30,640 $31,559 

Deferred Income           

Jamie's Pension $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 

Stock Options / Grants Sale $980,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Total Cash Inflows $1,285,229 $327,580 $119,924 $123,522 $51,559 

CASH OUTFLOWS           

Living Expenses $125,000 $128,750 $140,782 $145,007 $149,358 

Liabilities $103,535 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Insurance Premiums $21,000 $21,000 $21,000 $21,000 $21,000 

Taxes $126,749 $93,540 $20,759 $21,800 $2,211 

Other Expenses           

New Car $0 $41,200 $0 $0 $0 

Planned Savings $38,500 $39,000 $8,500 $8,500 $0 

Total Cash Outflows $414,784 $323,490 $191,041 $196,307 $172,569 
            

Net Cash Flow $870,445 $4,090 ($71,117) ($72,785) ($121,010) 
            

Total Portfolio Asset Balances (End of Year) $2,648,184 $2,869,610 $2,949,655 $3,036,266 $3,074,841 
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Savings | Base Facts (All Years) 

The Savings report provides a breakdown of your Planned Savings, Employer Provided, and Year-End Savings. 

  

 
 

Ellen's 401(k) 
 

Jamie's IRA 
 

Joint Brokerage Acct. 
 

Ellen - Retirement - 2026 

 

Jamie - Retirement - 2028 
 

Ellen - End of Life - 2056     
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 Year Age Ellen's 401(k)* Jamie's IRA* Ellen's 401(k)✝ Joint Brokerage Acct.^ Total Savings 

  2024 63/61 $30,500 $8,000 $46,000 $870,445 $954,945 

  2025 64/62 $31,000 $8,000 $47,500 $4,090 $90,590 

 

2026 65/63 $0 $8,500 $0 $0 $8,500 

  2027 66/64 $0 $8,500 $0 $0 $8,500 

 

2028 67/65 $0 $0 $0 $828 $828 

  2029 68/66 $0 $0 $0 $2,909 $2,909 

  2030 69/67 $0 $0 $0 $5,044 $5,044 

  2031 70/68 $0 $0 $0 $3,923 $3,923 

  2032 71/69 $0 $0 $0 $4,377 $4,377 

  2033 72/70 $0 $0 $0 $4,790 $4,790 

  2034 73/71 $0 $0 $0 $5,167 $5,167 

  2035 74/72 $0 $0 $0 $8,216 $8,216 

  2036 75/73 $0 $0 $0 $4,205 $4,205 

  2037 76/74 $0 $0 $0 $4,508 $4,508 

  2038 77/75 $0 $0 $0 $3,405 $3,405 

  2039 78/76 $0 $0 $0 $3,577 $3,577 

  2040 79/77 $0 $0 $0 $6,816 $6,816 

  2041 80/78 $0 $0 $0 $3,995 $3,995 

  2042 81/79 $0 $0 $0 $4,145 $4,145 

  2043 82/80 $0 $0 $0 $4,270 $4,270 

  2044 83/81 $0 $0 $0 $4,410 $4,410 

  2045 84/82 $0 $0 $0 $8,375 $8,375 

  2046 85/83 $0 $0 $0 $4,602 $4,602 

  2047 86/84 $0 $0 $0 $4,646 $4,646 

  2048 87/85 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
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 Year Age Ellen's 401(k)* Jamie's IRA* Ellen's 401(k)✝ Joint Brokerage Acct.^ Total Savings 

  2049 88/86 $0 $0 $0 $1 $1 

  2050 89/87 $0 $0 $0 $1 $1 

  2051 90/88 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2052 91/89 $0 $0 $0 $3 $3 

  2053 92/90 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2054 93/91 $0 $0 $0 $4 $4 

  2055 94/92 $0 $0 $0 $1 $1 

 

2056 95/93 $0 $0 $0 $1 $1 

  2057 —/94 $0 $0 $0 $1 $1 

  2058 —/95 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

* Planned Savings, ✝ Employer Provided, ^ Year-End Savings. 
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Asset Allocation | Base Facts vs. Base Facts 

The Asset Allocation report shows a detailed breakdown of accounts by asset class and allows comparisons to the current asset allocation. 

  

All Assets - Current Allocation  

(4.85% blended rate) 

 
 

Large Growth 10.30% 

 

Large Value 17.39% 

 

Mid Growth 7.15% 

 

Mid Value 3.43% 

 

Mid Blend 3.91% 

 

Balanced 3.31% 

 

International 3.43% 

 

Inv Grd Bnd 13.74% 

 

Sht Trm Bnd 21.52% 

 

Cash 15.81% 
 

Mod. Growth Model - 4 Model Portfolio  

(7.21% blended rate) 

 
 

Large Growth 25.00% 

 

Large Value 25.00% 

 

Mid Blend 15.00% 

 

Small Blend 8.00% 

 

International 10.00% 

 

Inv Grd Bnd 7.00% 

 

Sht Trm Bnd 10.00% 
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All Assets - Current Allocation  

Assets 
Large 

Growth 
Large 
Value 

Mid 
Growth Mid Value Mid Blend 

Small 
Blend Balanced International 

Inv Grd 
Bnd 

Sht Trm 
Bnd Cash Total 

Deferred 
Compensation 

$30,000 $40,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $40,000 $50,000 $10,000 $200,000 

Ellen's 401(k) $75,000 $100,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $100,000 $125,000 $25,000 $500,000 

Jamie's IRA $0 $59,002 $60,021 $0 $63,197 $0 $53,553 $0 $0 $70,267 $0 $306,040 

Joint 
Brokerage 
Acct. 

$61,500 $82,000 $20,500 $20,500 $0 $0 $0 $20,500 $82,000 $102,500 $20,500 $410,000 

Joint 
Checking 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $20,000 

Joint Money 
Market 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $180,000 $180,000 

Survivorship 
Whole Life 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Restricted 
Shares 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Totals $166,500 $281,002 $115,521 $55,500 $63,197 $0 $53,553 $55,500 $222,000 $347,767 $255,500 $1,616,040 

Mod. Growth Model - 4 Model Portfolio  

Assets 
Large 

Growth 
Large 
Value 

Mid 
Growth Mid Value Mid Blend 

Small 
Blend Balanced International 

Inv Grd 
Bnd 

Sht Trm 
Bnd Cash Total 

Mod. 
Growth 
Model - 4 
Model 
Portfolio 

25.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 15.00% 8.00% 0.00% 10.00% 7.00% 10.00% 0.00% 100.00% 

 
Assets/ 
Disparity 

Large 
Growth 

Large 
Value 

Mid 
Growth Mid Value Mid Blend 

Small 
Blend Balanced International 

Inv Grd 
Bnd 

Sht Trm 
Bnd Cash Total 

All Assets 10.30% 17.39% 7.15% 3.43% 3.91% 0.00% 3.31% 3.43% 13.74% 21.52% 15.81% 100.00% 

Mod. 
Growth 
Model - 4 

25.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 15.00% 8.00% 0.00% 10.00% 7.00% 10.00% 0.00% 100.00% 



 

This analysis is to be reviewed in conjunction with the limitations and conditions disclosed in the Disclaimer page. Illustrations and values shown are based on hypothetical assumptions and information 
provided by the client. Projections are not guaranteed and actual results will vary. Consult your tax and/or legal advisor before implementing any tax or legal strategies. 

Version 10.3.828.58126 - Prepared on January 12, 2024 for Ellen and Jamie Sampleton by Planning for Good - Personal and Confidential 

Page 16 of 55 

Assets/ 
Disparity 

Large 
Growth 

Large 
Value 

Mid 
Growth Mid Value Mid Blend 

Small 
Blend Balanced International 

Inv Grd 
Bnd 

Sht Trm 
Bnd Cash Total 

Model 
Portfolio 

% Disparity 14.70% 7.61% -7.15% -3.43% 11.09% 8.00% -3.31% 6.57% -6.74% -11.52% -15.81% — 

$ Disparity $237,510 $123,008 ($115,521) ($55,500) $179,209 $129,283 ($53,553) $106,104 ($108,877) ($186,163) ($255,500) — 

  
The Blended Rate is the weighted average of the market index rates of returns that underlie each asset class of a given model portfolio. 
  
All investments involve risks that you will lose value including the amount of your initial investment. Investments that offer the potential for higher rates of return generally involve 
greater risk of loss. Note: reinvestment transactions that involve selling existing investments may involve transaction costs associated with the sale of those assets as well as 
transaction costs associated with the purchase of new investments. 
  
International investing: There are special risks associated with international investing, such as political changes and currency fluctuations. These risks are heightened in 
emerging markets. 
  
Small/Mid-Capitalization investing: Investments in companies with small or mid-market capitalization ("small/mid-caps") may be subject to special risks given their characteristic 
narrow markets, limited financial resources, and less liquid stocks, all of which may cause price volatility. 
  
High-Yield investing: Investments in high yielding debt securities are generally subject to greater market fluctuations and risk of loss of income and principal, than are 
investments in lower yielding debt securities. 
  
Inflation Protected Bond investing: Interest rate increases can cause the price of a debt security to decrease. Increases in real interest rates can cause the price of inflation-
protected debt securities to decrease. Interest payments on inflation-protected debt securities can be unpredictable. 
  
Interest Rate Risk: This risk refers to the risk that bond prices decline as interest rates rise. Interest rates and bond prices tend to move in opposite directions. Long-term bonds 
tend to be more sensitive to interest rate changes and therefore may be more volatile. 
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Looking at Everything in Retirement | Base Facts 

There are two main sources of funding in retirement; income and portfolio assets. Portfolio assets are accumulated through savings and growth, while 
income can come from various sources. 

  

Over the course of your retirement years, you can expect total costs of $9,952,569. During this time, you will have total retirement inflows of $4,696,873. At the start of 
retirement in 2026, your projected portfolio assets will be $2,869,610. Desired assets remaining at death are $0. 

Summary  

Cost of Retirement: $9,952,569 Retirement Inflows: $4,696,873 Portfolio Assets (2026): $2,869,610 Supplemental Withdrawals: $5,624,399 

Funding Shortfall: ($91,789) Unfunded Years: 1 Desired Remainder Amount: $0   

Retirement Resource Usage  

The chart below shows how your income sources and portfolio assets could be used to fund your retirement. Years which are not successfully funded show the shortfall. 
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 Year Age Income Flows 
Planned 

Distributions Total Inflows Total Expenses 
Planned 
Savings Total Outflows Net Cash Flow 

Total Portfolio 
Assets 

 

2026 65/63 $119,924 $0 $119,924 $182,541 $8,500 $191,041 ($71,117) $2,949,655 

  2027 66/64 $123,522 $0 $123,522 $187,807 $8,500 $196,307 ($72,785) $3,036,266 

 

2028 67/65 $51,559 $0 $51,559 $172,569 $0 $172,569 ($121,010) $3,074,841 

  2029 68/66 $52,506 $0 $52,506 $177,193 $0 $177,193 ($124,687) $3,115,001 

  2030 69/67 $53,482 $0 $53,482 $229,662 $0 $229,662 ($176,180) $3,106,143 

  2031 70/68 $54,487 $0 $54,487 $186,229 $0 $186,229 ($131,742) $3,141,695 

  2032 71/69 $55,522 $0 $55,522 $190,948 $0 $190,948 ($135,426) $3,175,853 

  2033 72/70 $56,588 $0 $56,588 $195,803 $0 $195,803 ($139,215) $3,208,473 

  2034 73/71 $57,685 $0 $57,685 $200,786 $0 $200,786 ($143,101) $3,239,406 

  2035 74/72 $58,816 $0 $58,816 $261,475 $0 $261,475 ($202,659) $3,212,930 

  2036 75/73 $59,980 $47,860 $107,840 $218,243 $0 $218,243 ($110,403) $3,230,072 

  2037 76/74 $61,179 $50,222 $111,401 $223,952 $0 $223,952 ($112,551) $3,244,214 

  2038 77/75 $62,414 $85,319 $147,733 $235,873 $0 $235,873 ($88,140) $3,249,067 

  2039 78/76 $63,686 $89,981 $153,667 $242,362 $0 $242,362 ($88,695) $3,249,220 

  2040 79/77 $64,997 $94,729 $159,726 $314,033 $0 $314,033 ($154,307) $3,179,278 

  2041 80/78 $66,347 $99,894 $166,241 $255,604 $0 $255,604 ($89,363) $3,165,751 

  2042 81/79 $67,737 $105,007 $172,744 $262,665 $0 $262,665 ($89,921) $3,146,085 

  2043 82/80 $69,169 $110,721 $179,890 $269,997 $0 $269,997 ($90,107) $3,119,715 

  2044 83/81 $70,644 $116,101 $186,745 $277,423 $0 $277,423 ($90,678) $3,086,222 

  2045 84/82 $72,163 $122,401 $194,564 $360,572 $0 $360,572 ($166,008) $2,969,537 

  2046 85/83 $73,728 $128,255 $201,983 $292,861 $0 $292,861 ($90,878) $2,916,244 

  2047 86/84 $75,339 $134,667 $210,006 $301,046 $0 $301,046 ($91,040) $2,853,736 

  2048 87/85 $76,999 $140,989 $217,988 $316,077 $0 $316,077 ($98,089) $2,774,702 

  2049 88/86 $78,709 $144,590 $223,299 $348,393 $0 $348,393 ($125,094) $2,660,541 

  2050 89/87 $80,471 $142,519 $222,990 $357,913 $0 $357,913 ($134,923) $2,531,035 
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 Year Age Income Flows 
Planned 

Distributions Total Inflows Total Expenses 
Planned 
Savings Total Outflows Net Cash Flow 

Total Portfolio 
Assets 

  2051 90/88 $82,285 $137,849 $220,134 $367,705 $0 $367,705 ($147,571) $2,385,000 

  2052 91/89 $84,154 $131,546 $215,700 $377,765 $0 $377,765 ($162,065) $2,221,178 

  2053 92/90 $86,078 $122,494 $208,572 $388,204 $0 $388,204 ($179,632) $2,038,115 

  2054 93/91 $88,061 $110,468 $198,529 $398,887 $0 $398,887 ($200,358) $1,834,406 

  2055 94/92 $90,103 $92,939 $183,042 $409,881 $0 $409,881 ($226,839) $1,609,283 

 

2056 95/93 $92,206 $68,394 $160,600 $421,255 $0 $421,255 ($260,655) $995,001 

  2057 —/94 $67,608 $32,744 $100,352 $821,603 $0 $821,603 ($721,251) $311,351 

  2058 —/95 $69,036 $0 $69,036 $488,242 $0 $488,242 ($419,206) ($91,789) 

    Totals $2,387,184 $2,309,689 $4,696,873 $9,935,569 $17,000 $9,952,569 — — 
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Guaranteed Inflows vs. Expenses | Base Facts 

Guaranteed Income is income that is considered to be reliable and consistent regardless of market performance. 
 
This income is subject to the claims paying ability of the issuer. For example Social Security payments are subject to the claims paying ability of the United States government 
while annuity payments are subject to the claims paying ability of the issuing insurance or annuity company. 

  

Summary Value 

Total Expenses $9,935,569 

Guaranteed Inflows $2,204,125 

Unfunded Expenses $7,731,444 

Guaranteed Funding 22% 

Total guaranteed inflows are expected to include $1,584,125 in Social 
Security, $620,000 in deferred income, and $0 in other guaranteed 
income. 

Guaranteed inflow sources available during retirement include the 
following: 

Ellen's Social Security $16,157 starting in 2026 

Jamie's Social Security $13,590 starting in 2026 

Jamie's Pension $20,000 starting in 2028 
 

Guaranteed Inflow Details  

The chart below highlights your guaranteed retirement inflows compared to retirement expenses.  
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 Year Age 
Client's Social 

Security 
Spouse's Social 

Security Deferred Income 
Total Guaranteed 

Income Total Expenses 
Percent of Total 

Expenses 

 

2026 65/63 $16,157 $13,590 $0 $29,747 $182,541 16% 

  2027 66/64 $16,642 $13,998 $0 $30,640 $187,807 16% 

 

2028 67/65 $17,141 $14,418 $20,000 $51,559 $172,569 30% 

  2029 68/66 $17,655 $14,851 $20,000 $52,506 $177,193 30% 

  2030 69/67 $18,185 $15,297 $20,000 $53,482 $229,662 23% 

  2031 70/68 $18,731 $15,756 $20,000 $54,487 $186,229 29% 

  2032 71/69 $19,293 $16,229 $20,000 $55,522 $190,948 29% 

  2033 72/70 $19,872 $16,716 $20,000 $56,588 $195,803 29% 

  2034 73/71 $20,468 $17,217 $20,000 $57,685 $200,786 29% 

  2035 74/72 $21,082 $17,734 $20,000 $58,816 $261,475 22% 

  2036 75/73 $21,714 $18,266 $20,000 $59,980 $218,243 27% 

  2037 76/74 $22,365 $18,814 $20,000 $61,179 $223,952 27% 

  2038 77/75 $23,036 $19,378 $20,000 $62,414 $235,873 26% 

  2039 78/76 $23,727 $19,959 $20,000 $63,686 $242,362 26% 

  2040 79/77 $24,439 $20,558 $20,000 $64,997 $314,033 21% 

  2041 80/78 $25,172 $21,175 $20,000 $66,347 $255,604 26% 

  2042 81/79 $25,927 $21,810 $20,000 $67,737 $262,665 26% 

  2043 82/80 $26,705 $22,464 $20,000 $69,169 $269,997 26% 

  2044 83/81 $27,506 $23,138 $20,000 $70,644 $277,423 25% 

  2045 84/82 $28,331 $23,832 $20,000 $72,163 $360,572 20% 

  2046 85/83 $29,181 $24,547 $20,000 $73,728 $292,861 25% 

  2047 86/84 $30,056 $25,283 $20,000 $75,339 $301,046 25% 

  2048 87/85 $30,958 $26,041 $20,000 $76,999 $316,077 24% 

  2049 88/86 $31,887 $26,822 $20,000 $78,709 $348,393 23% 

  2050 89/87 $32,844 $27,627 $20,000 $80,471 $357,913 22% 
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 Year Age 
Client's Social 

Security 
Spouse's Social 

Security Deferred Income 
Total Guaranteed 

Income Total Expenses 
Percent of Total 

Expenses 

  2051 90/88 $33,829 $28,456 $20,000 $82,285 $367,705 22% 

  2052 91/89 $34,844 $29,310 $20,000 $84,154 $377,765 22% 

  2053 92/90 $35,889 $30,189 $20,000 $86,078 $388,204 22% 

  2054 93/91 $36,966 $31,095 $20,000 $88,061 $398,887 22% 

  2055 94/92 $38,075 $32,028 $20,000 $90,103 $409,881 22% 

 

2056 95/93 $39,217 $32,989 $20,000 $92,206 $421,255 22% 

  2057 —/94 $0 $47,608 $20,000 $67,608 $821,603 8% 

  2058 —/95 $0 $49,036 $20,000 $69,036 $488,242 14% 

    Totals $807,894 $776,231 $620,000 $2,204,125 $9,935,569 22% 
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Plan Summary | Base Facts 

The Plan Summary report lists high-level facts about a single plan, scenario, or Base Facts. 

  
Probability of Success 55% 

 

Total Portfolio Assets Left ($91,789) 
 

Age Assets Last Until — / 94 
 

  

Goals & Expenses  

Goal Starts Ends 
Amount (Today's 

$) 
Probability of 

Success 

Living 
Expenses 

      55% 

Current Active 
When Ellen is 65 

(2026) 
$125,000 — 

Retirement 
When Ellen is 65 

(2026) 
When Ellen is 95 

(2056) 
$132,700 — 

  

Incomes  

Income Starts Ends 
Annual 

Amount 

Jamie's Salary Active 
Spouse's Retirement (age 65 in 

2028) 
$85,000 

Jamie's Pension 
Spouse's Retirement (age 65 in 

2028) 
Spouse's Death (age 95 in 2058) $20,000 

Ellen's Bonus Active 
Client's Retirement (age 65 in 

2026) 
$15,000 

Ellen's Salary Active 
Client's Retirement (age 65 in 

2026) 
$190,000 

Ellen's Social 
Security 

At Age 62 — $15,229 

Jamie's Social 
Security 

At Age 62 — $12,810 

  

Savings, Contributions and Transfers  

Savings Starts Ends Annual Amount 

Ellen's 401(k): Pre-Tax Contribution Active Client's Retirement (age 65 in 2026) Maximum 

Net Worth Summary  

Total Assets $3,496,040 

Total Liabilities ($100,000) 

Total Net Worth $3,396,040 

Out of Estate — 

  

Asset Allocation  

Return: 4.85% Risk: 8.37% Value: $1,616,040 

 

 

Equities 48.93% 

 

Taxable Bonds 35.26% 

 

Cash 15.81% 
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Ellen's 401(k): Employer Contribution Active Client's Retirement (age 65 in 2026) Maximum 

Jamie's IRA: Pre-Tax Contribution Active Spouse's Retirement (age 65 in 2028) Maximum 

  

Insurance  

Insurance Type Ellen's Coverage Jamie's Coverage 

Life Insurance $1,500,000 $1,500,000 

Long Term Care Insurance $150,000 $150,000 

Disability Insurance $246,000 — 
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Insurance Analysis 



 

This analysis is to be reviewed in conjunction with the limitations and conditions disclosed in the Disclaimer page. Illustrations and values shown are 
based on hypothetical assumptions and information provided by the client. Projections are not guaranteed and actual results will vary. Consult your tax 

and/or legal advisor before implementing any tax or legal strategies. 

Version 10.3.828.58126 - Prepared on January 12, 2024 for Ellen and Jamie Sampleton by Planning for Good - Personal and Confidential 

Page 26 of 55 

Life Insurance Gap Analysis | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 

with Premature Death - Client 

  

When considering additional life insurance, it can be useful to look at how some key numbers compare with and without 

that insurance.  
  

In this scenario, it is assumed that Ellen dies at age 63 in 2024 and that the 

survivor, Jamie, will live until age 95 in 2058.  
  

Comparative Value 
Current 

Scenario 
w/ Additional 

Insurance 

Total Survivor Costs $9,066,273 $9,002,229 

Life Insurance Benefits $0 $50,000 

Portfolio Assets After Ellen's Death $2,562,451 $2,562,451 

Portfolio Assets + Insurance $2,562,451 $2,612,451 

Portfolio Assets After Jamie's Death ($27,094) $350,595 

  

The additional life insurance needed on Ellen is $50,000 for total life 

insurance coverage of $50,000.  

  
Assuming the additional life insurance benefits can be invested at 0.00%, you are 

projected to have assets remaining of $350,595 after Jamie’s death in 2058.  

SUMMARY 

Additional Insurance 
$50,000 

Existing Life Insurance 
$0 

Survivor's Assets (2025) 
at Beginning of Year 
$2,562,451 (current) 
$2,612,451 (new) 

Survivor's Assets (2058) 
($27,094) (current) 
$350,595 (new) 

 

  

Portfolio Assets 

The charts below project the amount of portfolio assets in the Current Scenario and the Additional Insurance Scenario.  
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Life Insurance Gap Analysis | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 with Premature Death - 

Client 

  

  

Year Age 
Income 

Flows 
Investment 

Income 
Planned 

Distributions 
Other 

Inflows 
Total 

Inflows 
Total 

Expenses 
Planned 
Savings 

Total 
Outflows 

Total 
Portfolio 

Assets 

2025 64/62 $87,550 $0 $0 $0 $87,550 $215,602 $8,000 $223,602 $2,614,609 

2026 65/63 90,177 0 0 0 90,177 182,845 8,500 191,345 2,659,683 

2027 66/64 92,882 0 0 0 92,882 188,789 8,500 197,289 2,706,360 

2028 67/65 95,668 0 0 0 95,668 194,031 9,100 203,131 2,753,452 

2029 68/66 20,000 0 0 0 20,000 147,984 0 147,984 2,773,854 

2030 69/67 45,978 0 0 0 45,978 204,202 0 204,202 2,765,480 

2031 70/68 46,757 0 0 0 46,757 158,464 0 158,464 2,803,628 

2032 71/69 47,560 0 0 0 47,560 162,154 0 162,154 2,841,322 

2033 72/70 48,387 0 0 0 48,387 165,874 0 165,874 2,878,566 

2034 73/71 49,239 0 0 0 49,239 169,732 0 169,732 2,915,252 

2035 74/72 50,116 0 0 0 50,116 230,868 0 230,868 2,894,137 

2036 75/73 51,019 0 0 0 51,019 177,856 0 177,856 2,926,447 

2037 76/74 51,950 0 0 0 51,950 182,176 0 182,176 2,957,673 

2038 77/75 52,909 0 80,598 0 133,507 209,966 0 209,966 2,964,359 

2039 78/76 53,896 0 85,044 0 138,940 215,612 0 215,612 2,967,004 

2040 79/77 54,913 0 89,340 0 144,253 288,876 0 288,876 2,897,799 

2041 80/78 55,960 0 94,262 0 150,222 226,506 0 226,506 2,888,690 

2042 81/79 57,039 0 99,452 0 156,491 232,601 0 232,601 2,874,329 
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Year Age 
Income 

Flows 
Investment 

Income 
Planned 

Distributions 
Other 

Inflows 
Total 

Inflows 
Total 

Expenses 
Planned 
Savings 

Total 
Outflows 

Total 
Portfolio 

Assets 

2043 82/80 58,150 0 104,922 0 163,072 238,887 0 238,887 2,854,267 

2044 83/81 59,295 0 110,114 0 169,409 245,173 0 245,173 2,828,222 

2045 84/82 60,474 0 116,155 0 176,629 351,605 0 351,605 2,695,749 

2046 85/83 61,688 0 118,122 0 179,810 291,659 0 291,659 2,616,857 

2047 86/84 62,939 0 117,896 0 180,835 299,479 0 299,479 2,525,918 

2048 87/85 64,227 0 116,055 0 180,282 307,608 0 307,608 2,421,903 

2049 88/86 65,554 0 113,050 0 178,604 315,962 0 315,962 2,303,798 

2050 89/87 66,921 0 108,607 0 175,528 324,540 0 324,540 2,170,529 

2051 90/88 68,329 0 101,642 0 169,971 333,409 0 333,409 2,020,886 

2052 91/89 69,779 0 93,233 0 163,012 342,489 0 342,489 1,853,659 

2053 92/90 71,272 0 81,415 0 152,687 351,884 0 351,884 1,668,695 

2054 93/91 72,810 0 66,426 0 139,236 361,522 0 361,522 1,466,087 

2055 94/92 74,394 0 47,649 0 122,043 371,484 0 371,484 1,244,647 

2056 95/93 76,026 0 24,165 0 100,191 388,614 0 388,614 996,283 

2057 96/94 77,707 0 0 0 77,707 438,671 0 438,671 686,727 

2058 97/95 79,438 0 0 0 79,438 451,005 0 451,005 350,595 
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Income Protection Objective | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 

with Disability Occurs - Client 

  

Regardless of their wealth, most people want to have some level of income protection in the event of a disability. Your 

protection objective is the amount of lost income you want to protect in the event of disability. A common rule of thumb is 

to protect between 60% and 80% of earned income.  
  

In the event of Ellen's disability, there are factors that can help determine 

an appropriate protection objective including taxation of disability benefits, 

family income that is still available, and possibly Social Security benefits.  

 

Ellen's lost income starts at $205,000 in 2024 and reaches a cumulative lost 

income of $633,635.  

 

The income protection objective of 70% requires $143,500 of benefits in 2024 

and a total of $443,545 through 2026. Existing disability coverage is projected 

to pay $123,000 of benefits in 2024 and total benefits of $246,000.  

 

Existing benefits are projected to protect 60% of lost income in 

2024 and 39% of lost income over the entire disability period, 

which does not meet the protection goal of 70%.  
 

SUMMARY 

Protection Obj. (70%) 
$143,500 (2024) 
$443,545 (2024-2026) 

Existing Disability Coverage 
$123,000 (2024) 
$246,000 (2024-2026) 

Lost Income Protected 
60% (2024) 
39% (2024-2026) 

 

  

Protection Objective and Current Insurance 

The chart below compares the current disability benefits to the amount of lost income and protection objective through 

2026.  
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Income Protection Objective | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 with Disability Occurs - 

Client 

  

  

Year Age 
Lost 

Income 

Income 
Protection 
Objective 

Existing 
Insurance 

Benefits 
Total 

Benefits 
Shortfall 
Amount 

Protection 
Percentage 

2024 63/61 $205,000 $143,500 $123,000 $123,000 $20,500 60% 

2025 64/62 211,150 147,805 123,000 123,000 24,805 58% 

2026 65/63 217,485 152,240 0 0 152,240 0% 

Totals   $633,635 $443,545 $246,000 $246,000 $197,545 39% 
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Long Term Care Wealth Effect | Advanced Plan - Jan 

2023 with LTC is Needed - Client 

  

The true cost of long term care is not limited to the additional outlay to the long term care providers. There is also an 

opportunity cost which is the lost investment growth on that money. Whether paying for long term care from income or 

from existing investments, family wealth will be reduced which could prove difficult for the surviving spouse.  
  

The defined long term care event for Ellen results in a cumulative out-of-

pocket cost of $3,393,732 offset by existing insurance benefits of $750,000 for a 

net cost of $2,643,732. However, the effect on wealth can be far greater due to 

the lost investment potential of those assets. The chart below demonstrates the 

wealth reduction of the defined long term care event.  

 

Year 
Portfolio Assets 

without LTC Event 
Portfolio Assets 
with LTC Event 

Start of LTC Event (2047) $4,622,571 $4,622,571 

End of LTC Event (2056) $4,869,580 $1,996,484 

Last Death (2058) $4,796,674 $1,324,069 

  

The defined long term care event for Ellen could result in the 

depletion of $3,472,605, or 72.40%, of portfolio assets by 2058.  
 

SUMMARY 

Total Cost (2047-2056) 
$3,393,732 

Insurance Benefits (2047-2056) 
$750,000 

Net Cost (2047-2056) 
$2,643,732 

Wealth Reduction 
$2,873,096 (2056) 
$3,472,605 (2058) 

 

  

Wealth Effect of Long Term Care 

The chart below compares your total portfolio assets with and without the defined long term care event.  
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Recommended Plan 
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5-Year Cash Flow | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 from First Year to 2028 

The 5-Year Cash Flow report illustrates your income, savings, expenses, and resulting net cash flow on an annual basis. 

  
YEARS (AGES) 2024 (63/61) 2025 (64/62) 2026 (65/63) 2027 (66/64) 2028 (67/65) 

PORTFOLIO ASSET BALANCES (BEGINNING OF YEAR)           

Taxable Investments $410,000 $1,289,480 $1,356,017 $1,445,057 $1,519,622 

Retirement Accounts $1,006,040 $1,146,583 $1,296,756 $1,450,079 $1,538,747 

Cash Accounts $200,000 $200,000 $181,195 $181,195 $106,449 

Stock Options / Grants $980,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Total Portfolio Asset Balances (Beginning of Year) $2,596,040 $2,636,063 $2,833,968 $3,076,331 $3,164,818 

CASH INFLOWS           

Salary           

Ellen's Bonus $15,000 $15,450 $15,914 $0 $0 

Ellen's Salary $190,000 $195,700 $201,571 $0 $0 

Jamie's Salary $85,000 $87,550 $90,177 $92,882 $95,668 

Social Security $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,486 

Stock Options / Grants Sale $980,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Total Cash Inflows $1,270,000 $298,700 $307,662 $92,882 $120,154 

CASH OUTFLOWS           

Living Expenses $125,000 $128,750 $132,613 $120,200 $123,808 

Liabilities $103,535 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Insurance Premiums $21,000 $21,000 $21,000 $21,000 $21,000 

Taxes $123,641 $87,555 $101,979 $17,928 $21,982 

Other Expenses           

New Car $0 $41,200 $0 $0 $0 

Planned Savings $38,500 $39,000 $33,000 $8,500 $9,100 

Total Cash Outflows $411,676 $317,505 $288,592 $167,628 $175,890 
            

Net Cash Flow $858,324 ($18,805) $19,070 ($74,746) ($55,736) 
            

Total Portfolio Asset Balances (End of Year) $2,636,063 $2,833,968 $3,076,331 $3,164,818 $3,281,801 
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Cash Flow - Income Flows | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 (All Years) 

The Income Flows report illustrates your projected Cash in-flows. 
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 Year Age Ellen's Bonus Ellen's Salary Jamie's Pension Jamie's Salary Social Security Income Flows 

  2024 63/61 $15,000 $190,000 $0 $85,000 $0 $290,000 

  2025 64/62 $15,450 $195,700 $0 $87,550 $0 $298,700 

  2026 65/63 $15,914 $201,571 $0 $90,177 $0 $307,662 

 

2027 66/64 $0 $0 $0 $92,882 $0 $92,882 

  2028 67/65 $0 $0 $0 $95,668 $24,486 $120,154 

 

2029 68/66 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $25,221 $45,221 

  2030 69/67 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $47,828 $67,828 

  2031 70/68 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $49,263 $69,263 

  2032 71/69 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $50,741 $70,741 

  2033 72/70 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $52,263 $72,263 

  2034 73/71 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $53,831 $73,831 

  2035 74/72 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $55,446 $75,446 

  2036 75/73 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $57,109 $77,109 

  2037 76/74 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $58,823 $78,823 

  2038 77/75 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $60,588 $80,588 

  2039 78/76 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $62,405 $82,405 

  2040 79/77 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $64,277 $84,277 

  2041 80/78 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $66,205 $86,205 

  2042 81/79 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $68,191 $88,191 

  2043 82/80 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $70,237 $90,237 

  2044 83/81 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $72,345 $92,345 

  2045 84/82 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $74,516 $94,516 

  2046 85/83 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $76,751 $96,751 

  2047 86/84 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $79,054 $99,054 

  2048 87/85 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $81,425 $101,425 
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 Year Age Ellen's Bonus Ellen's Salary Jamie's Pension Jamie's Salary Social Security Income Flows 

  2049 88/86 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $83,868 $103,868 

  2050 89/87 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $86,384 $106,384 

  2051 90/88 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $88,976 $108,976 

  2052 91/89 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $91,645 $111,645 

  2053 92/90 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $94,394 $114,394 

  2054 93/91 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $97,226 $117,226 

  2055 94/92 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $100,142 $120,142 

 

2056 95/93 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $103,146 $123,146 

  2057 —/94 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $57,707 $77,707 

  2058 —/95 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $59,438 $79,438 
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Cash Flow - Social Security | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 (All Years) 

The Social Security report illustrates the breakdown of your projected Cash in-flows from Social Security. 
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 Year Age 
Ellen Sampleton's Retirement 

Benefit 
Jamie Sampleton's Retirement 

Benefit 
Jamie Sampleton's Survivor 

Benefit Total Social Security Income 

  2024 63/61 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2025 64/62 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2026 65/63 $0 $0 $0 $0 

 

2027 66/64 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2028 67/65 $24,486 $0 $0 $24,486 

 

2029 68/66 $25,221 $0 $0 $25,221 

  2030 69/67 $25,978 $21,850 $0 $47,828 

  2031 70/68 $26,757 $22,506 $0 $49,263 

  2032 71/69 $27,560 $23,181 $0 $50,741 

  2033 72/70 $28,387 $23,876 $0 $52,263 

  2034 73/71 $29,239 $24,592 $0 $53,831 

  2035 74/72 $30,116 $25,330 $0 $55,446 

  2036 75/73 $31,019 $26,090 $0 $57,109 

  2037 76/74 $31,950 $26,873 $0 $58,823 

  2038 77/75 $32,909 $27,679 $0 $60,588 

  2039 78/76 $33,896 $28,509 $0 $62,405 

  2040 79/77 $34,913 $29,364 $0 $64,277 

  2041 80/78 $35,960 $30,245 $0 $66,205 

  2042 81/79 $37,039 $31,152 $0 $68,191 

  2043 82/80 $38,150 $32,087 $0 $70,237 

  2044 83/81 $39,295 $33,050 $0 $72,345 

  2045 84/82 $40,474 $34,042 $0 $74,516 

  2046 85/83 $41,688 $35,063 $0 $76,751 

  2047 86/84 $42,939 $36,115 $0 $79,054 

  2048 87/85 $44,227 $37,198 $0 $81,425 
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 Year Age 
Ellen Sampleton's Retirement 

Benefit 
Jamie Sampleton's Retirement 

Benefit 
Jamie Sampleton's Survivor 

Benefit Total Social Security Income 

  2049 88/86 $45,554 $38,314 $0 $83,868 

  2050 89/87 $46,921 $39,463 $0 $86,384 

  2051 90/88 $48,329 $40,647 $0 $88,976 

  2052 91/89 $49,779 $41,866 $0 $91,645 

  2053 92/90 $51,272 $43,122 $0 $94,394 

  2054 93/91 $52,810 $44,416 $0 $97,226 

  2055 94/92 $54,394 $45,748 $0 $100,142 

 

2056 95/93 $56,026 $47,120 $0 $103,146 

  2057 —/94 $0 $48,534 $9,173 $57,707 

  2058 —/95 $0 $49,990 $9,448 $59,438 
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Guaranteed Inflows vs. Expenses | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 

Guaranteed Income is income that is considered to be reliable and consistent regardless of market performance. 
 
This income is subject to the claims paying ability of the issuer. For example Social Security payments are subject to the claims paying ability of the United States government 
while annuity payments are subject to the claims paying ability of the issuing insurance or annuity company. 

  

Summary Value 

Total Expenses $8,186,303 

Guaranteed Inflows $2,713,931 

Unfunded Expenses $5,472,372 

Guaranteed Funding 33% 

Total guaranteed inflows are expected to include $2,113,931 in Social 
Security, $600,000 in deferred income, and $0 in other guaranteed 
income. 

Guaranteed inflow sources available during retirement include the 
following: 

Ellen's Social Security $24,486 starting in 2028 

Jamie's Social Security $21,850 starting in 2030 

Jamie's Pension $20,000 starting in 2029 
 

Guaranteed Inflow Details  

The chart below highlights your guaranteed retirement inflows compared to retirement expenses.  
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 Year Age 
Client's Social 

Security 
Spouse's Social 

Security Deferred Income 
Total Guaranteed 

Income Total Expenses 
Percent of Total 

Expenses 

 

2027 66/64 $0 $0 $0 $0 $159,128 0% 

  2028 67/65 $24,486 $0 $0 $24,486 $166,790 15% 

 

2029 68/66 $25,221 $0 $20,000 $45,221 $150,499 30% 

  2030 69/67 $25,978 $21,850 $20,000 $67,828 $204,723 33% 

  2031 70/68 $26,757 $22,506 $20,000 $69,263 $160,508 43% 

  2032 71/69 $27,560 $23,181 $20,000 $70,741 $164,465 43% 

  2033 72/70 $28,387 $23,876 $20,000 $72,263 $168,550 43% 

  2034 73/71 $29,239 $24,592 $20,000 $73,831 $172,745 43% 

  2035 74/72 $30,116 $25,330 $20,000 $75,446 $232,746 32% 

  2036 75/73 $31,019 $26,090 $20,000 $77,109 $190,790 40% 

  2037 76/74 $31,950 $26,873 $20,000 $78,823 $195,905 40% 

  2038 77/75 $32,909 $27,679 $20,000 $80,588 $210,958 38% 

  2039 78/76 $33,896 $28,509 $20,000 $82,405 $217,268 38% 

  2040 79/77 $34,913 $29,364 $20,000 $84,277 $290,890 29% 

  2041 80/78 $35,960 $30,245 $20,000 $86,205 $229,797 38% 

  2042 81/79 $37,039 $31,152 $20,000 $88,191 $236,654 37% 

  2043 82/80 $38,150 $32,087 $20,000 $90,237 $243,864 37% 

  2044 83/81 $39,295 $33,050 $20,000 $92,345 $251,326 37% 

  2045 84/82 $40,474 $34,042 $20,000 $94,516 $338,469 28% 

  2046 85/83 $41,688 $35,063 $20,000 $96,751 $266,689 36% 

  2047 86/84 $42,939 $36,115 $20,000 $99,054 $275,262 36% 

  2048 87/85 $44,227 $37,198 $20,000 $101,425 $284,016 36% 

  2049 88/86 $45,554 $38,314 $20,000 $103,868 $292,766 35% 

  2050 89/87 $46,921 $39,463 $20,000 $106,384 $302,085 35% 

  2051 90/88 $48,329 $40,647 $20,000 $108,976 $311,143 35% 
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 Year Age 
Client's Social 

Security 
Spouse's Social 

Security Deferred Income 
Total Guaranteed 

Income Total Expenses 
Percent of Total 

Expenses 

  2052 91/89 $49,779 $41,866 $20,000 $111,645 $320,579 35% 

  2053 92/90 $51,272 $43,122 $20,000 $114,394 $329,825 35% 

  2054 93/91 $52,810 $44,416 $20,000 $117,226 $339,210 35% 

  2055 94/92 $54,394 $45,748 $20,000 $120,142 $348,370 34% 

 

2056 95/93 $56,026 $47,120 $20,000 $123,146 $357,696 34% 

  2057 —/94 $0 $57,707 $20,000 $77,707 $390,230 20% 

  2058 —/95 $0 $59,438 $20,000 $79,438 $382,357 21% 

    Totals $1,107,288 $1,006,643 $600,000 $2,713,931 $8,186,303 33% 
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Withdrawals | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 (All Years) 

The Withdrawals report provides a breakdown of your Planned and Supplemental Withdrawals and the percentage of your Total Portfolio Assets (BoY) 
that these withdrawals represent. 
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 Year Age Ellen's 401(k)* Jamie's IRA* 

Joint Brokerage 

Acct.✝ Joint Checking✝ 

Joint Money 

Market✝ 
Total 

Withdrawals 
Total Portfolio 

Assets (BoY) 
Withdrawal 
Percentage 

  2024 63/61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,596,040 0.00% 

  2025 64/62 $0 $0 $0 $18,805 $0 $18,805 $2,636,063 0.71% 

  2026 65/63 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,833,968 0.00% 

 

2027 66/64 $0 $0 $0 $1,195 $73,551 $74,746 $3,076,331 2.43% 

  2028 67/65 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,736 $55,736 $3,164,818 1.76% 

 

2029 68/66 $0 $0 $55,237 $0 $50,713 $105,950 $3,281,801 3.23% 

  2030 69/67 $0 $0 $140,333 $0 $0 $140,333 $3,349,555 4.19% 

  2031 70/68 $0 $0 $93,382 $0 $0 $93,382 $3,392,216 2.75% 

  2032 71/69 $0 $0 $96,210 $0 $0 $96,210 $3,483,165 2.76% 

  2033 72/70 $0 $0 $99,084 $0 $0 $99,084 $3,576,794 2.77% 

  2034 73/71 $0 $0 $101,993 $0 $0 $101,993 $3,673,188 2.78% 

  2035 74/72 $0 $0 $163,205 $0 $0 $163,205 $3,772,456 4.33% 

  2036 75/73 $52,527 $0 $62,639 $0 $0 $115,166 $3,819,025 3.02% 

  2037 76/74 $55,119 $0 $63,526 $0 $0 $118,645 $3,912,214 3.03% 

  2038 77/75 $57,581 $33,507 $39,404 $0 $0 $130,492 $4,007,449 3.26% 

  2039 78/76 $60,412 $35,630 $38,930 $0 $0 $134,972 $4,094,991 3.30% 

  2040 79/77 $63,376 $37,719 $106,549 $0 $0 $207,644 $4,182,829 4.96% 

  2041 80/78 $66,478 $40,103 $37,099 $0 $0 $143,680 $4,203,711 3.42% 

  2042 81/79 $69,365 $42,635 $36,533 $0 $0 $148,533 $4,288,941 3.46% 

  2043 82/80 $72,743 $45,324 $35,609 $0 $0 $153,676 $4,373,932 3.51% 

  2044 83/81 $75,845 $47,929 $35,216 $0 $0 $158,990 $4,458,360 3.57% 

  2045 84/82 $79,516 $50,941 $113,851 $0 $0 $244,308 $4,541,983 5.38% 

  2046 85/83 $82,831 $53,832 $33,276 $0 $0 $169,939 $4,545,118 3.74% 

  2047 86/84 $86,240 $57,204 $32,764 $0 $0 $176,208 $4,622,571 3.81% 
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 Year Age Ellen's 401(k)* Jamie's IRA* 

Joint Brokerage 

Acct.✝ Joint Checking✝ 

Joint Money 

Market✝ 
Total 

Withdrawals 
Total Portfolio 

Assets (BoY) 
Withdrawal 
Percentage 

  2048 87/85 $89,739 $60,399 $32,453 $0 $0 $182,591 $4,697,861 3.89% 

  2049 88/86 $92,641 $63,743 $32,514 $0 $0 $188,898 $4,770,726 3.96% 

  2050 89/87 $96,282 $67,238 $32,181 $0 $0 $195,701 $4,841,077 4.04% 

  2051 90/88 $99,167 $70,366 $32,634 $0 $0 $202,167 $4,908,248 4.12% 

  2052 91/89 $102,009 $74,140 $32,785 $0 $0 $208,934 $4,972,361 4.20% 

  2053 92/90 $104,780 $77,421 $33,230 $0 $0 $215,431 $5,032,912 4.28% 

  2054 93/91 $107,449 $80,748 $33,787 $0 $0 $221,984 $5,089,930 4.36% 

  2055 94/92 $108,819 $84,102 $35,307 $0 $0 $228,228 $5,143,122 4.44% 

 

2056 95/93 $109,922 $87,459 $37,169 $0 $0 $234,550 $5,192,541 4.52% 

  2057 —/94 $96,723 $89,830 $494,243 $0 $0 $680,796 $4,869,580 13.98% 

  2058 —/95 $97,703 $92,034 $113,182 $0 $0 $302,919 $4,838,851 6.26% 

* Planned Withdrawals - Consists of Required Minimum Distributions, withdrawals from accounts specified as the source of a transfer flow, and withdrawals from accounts 
specified to fund an expense.  

✝ Supplemental Withdrawals - After income and planned withdrawals are accounted for, if cash flow is still negative, then supplemental withdrawals occur to get cash flow back to 

$0 for the year. Supplemental withdrawals use the Liquidation Strategy as entered under Expenses to determine from which accounts withdrawals are to be made. Supplemental 
withdrawals will also include any applicable tax withholding associated with the supplemental withdrawal.  
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Savings | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 (All Years) 

The Savings report provides a breakdown of your Planned Savings, Employer Provided, and Year-End Savings. 
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 Year Age Ellen's 401(k)* Jamie's IRA* Ellen's 401(k)✝ Joint Brokerage Acct.^ Total Savings 

  2024 63/61 $30,500 $8,000 $46,000 $858,324 $942,824 

  2025 64/62 $31,000 $8,000 $47,500 $0 $86,500 

  2026 65/63 $24,500 $8,500 $48,500 $19,070 $100,570 

 

2027 66/64 $0 $8,500 $0 $0 $8,500 

  2028 67/65 $0 $9,100 $0 $0 $9,100 

 

2029 68/66 $0 $0 $0 $672 $672 

  2030 69/67 $0 $0 $0 $3,438 $3,438 

  2031 70/68 $0 $0 $0 $2,137 $2,137 

  2032 71/69 $0 $0 $0 $2,486 $2,486 

  2033 72/70 $0 $0 $0 $2,797 $2,797 

  2034 73/71 $0 $0 $0 $3,079 $3,079 

  2035 74/72 $0 $0 $0 $5,905 $5,905 

  2036 75/73 $0 $0 $0 $1,485 $1,485 

  2037 76/74 $0 $0 $0 $1,563 $1,563 

  2038 77/75 $0 $0 $0 $122 $122 

  2039 78/76 $0 $0 $0 $109 $109 

  2040 79/77 $0 $0 $0 $1,031 $1,031 

  2041 80/78 $0 $0 $0 $88 $88 

  2042 81/79 $0 $0 $0 $70 $70 

  2043 82/80 $0 $0 $0 $49 $49 

  2044 83/81 $0 $0 $0 $9 $9 

  2045 84/82 $0 $0 $0 $355 $355 

  2046 85/83 $0 $0 $0 $1 $1 

  2047 86/84 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2048 87/85 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
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 Year Age Ellen's 401(k)* Jamie's IRA* Ellen's 401(k)✝ Joint Brokerage Acct.^ Total Savings 

  2049 88/86 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2050 89/87 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2051 90/88 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2052 91/89 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2053 92/90 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2054 93/91 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2055 94/92 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

 

2056 95/93 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

  2057 —/94 $0 $0 $0 $1 $1 

  2058 —/95 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

* Planned Savings, ✝ Employer Provided, ^ Year-End Savings. 
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Looking at Everything in Retirement | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 

There are two main sources of funding in retirement; income and portfolio assets. Portfolio assets are accumulated through savings and growth, while 
income can come from various sources. 

  

Over the course of your retirement years, you can expect total costs of $8,203,903. During this time, you will have total retirement inflows of $6,122,052. At the start of 
retirement in 2027, your projected portfolio assets will be $3,076,331. Desired assets remaining at death are $0. 

Summary  

Cost of Retirement: $8,203,903 Retirement Inflows: $6,122,052 Portfolio Assets (2027): $3,076,331 Supplemental Withdrawals: $2,475,520 

Funding Surplus (2058): $4,796,674 Unfunded Years: 0 Desired Remainder Amount: $0   

Retirement Resource Usage  

The chart below shows how your income sources and portfolio assets could be used to fund your retirement. Years which are not successfully funded show the shortfall. 
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 Year Age Income Flows 
Planned 

Distributions Total Inflows Total Expenses 
Planned 
Savings Total Outflows Net Cash Flow 

Total Portfolio 
Assets 

 

2027 66/64 $92,882 $0 $92,882 $159,128 $8,500 $167,628 ($74,746) $3,164,818 

  2028 67/65 $120,154 $0 $120,154 $166,790 $9,100 $175,890 ($55,736) $3,281,801 

 

2029 68/66 $45,221 $0 $45,221 $150,499 $0 $150,499 ($105,278) $3,349,555 

  2030 69/67 $67,828 $0 $67,828 $204,723 $0 $204,723 ($136,895) $3,392,216 

  2031 70/68 $69,263 $0 $69,263 $160,508 $0 $160,508 ($91,245) $3,483,165 

  2032 71/69 $70,741 $0 $70,741 $164,465 $0 $164,465 ($93,724) $3,576,794 

  2033 72/70 $72,263 $0 $72,263 $168,550 $0 $168,550 ($96,287) $3,673,188 

  2034 73/71 $73,831 $0 $73,831 $172,745 $0 $172,745 ($98,914) $3,772,456 

  2035 74/72 $75,446 $0 $75,446 $232,746 $0 $232,746 ($157,300) $3,819,025 

  2036 75/73 $77,109 $52,527 $129,636 $190,790 $0 $190,790 ($61,154) $3,912,214 

  2037 76/74 $78,823 $55,119 $133,942 $195,905 $0 $195,905 ($61,963) $4,007,449 

  2038 77/75 $80,588 $91,088 $171,676 $210,958 $0 $210,958 ($39,282) $4,094,991 

  2039 78/76 $82,405 $96,042 $178,447 $217,268 $0 $217,268 ($38,821) $4,182,829 

  2040 79/77 $84,277 $101,095 $185,372 $290,890 $0 $290,890 ($105,518) $4,203,711 

  2041 80/78 $86,205 $106,581 $192,786 $229,797 $0 $229,797 ($37,011) $4,288,941 

  2042 81/79 $88,191 $112,000 $200,191 $236,654 $0 $236,654 ($36,463) $4,373,932 

  2043 82/80 $90,237 $118,067 $208,304 $243,864 $0 $243,864 ($35,560) $4,458,360 

  2044 83/81 $92,345 $123,774 $216,119 $251,326 $0 $251,326 ($35,207) $4,541,983 

  2045 84/82 $94,516 $130,457 $224,973 $338,469 $0 $338,469 ($113,496) $4,545,118 

  2046 85/83 $96,751 $136,663 $233,414 $266,689 $0 $266,689 ($33,275) $4,622,571 

  2047 86/84 $99,054 $143,444 $242,498 $275,262 $0 $275,262 ($32,764) $4,697,861 

  2048 87/85 $101,425 $150,138 $251,563 $284,016 $0 $284,016 ($32,453) $4,770,726 

  2049 88/86 $103,868 $156,384 $260,252 $292,766 $0 $292,766 ($32,514) $4,841,077 

  2050 89/87 $106,384 $163,520 $269,904 $302,085 $0 $302,085 ($32,181) $4,908,248 

  2051 90/88 $108,976 $169,533 $278,509 $311,143 $0 $311,143 ($32,634) $4,972,361 
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 Year Age Income Flows 
Planned 

Distributions Total Inflows Total Expenses 
Planned 
Savings Total Outflows Net Cash Flow 

Total Portfolio 
Assets 

  2052 91/89 $111,645 $176,149 $287,794 $320,579 $0 $320,579 ($32,785) $5,032,912 

  2053 92/90 $114,394 $182,201 $296,595 $329,825 $0 $329,825 ($33,230) $5,089,930 

  2054 93/91 $117,226 $188,197 $305,423 $339,210 $0 $339,210 ($33,787) $5,143,122 

  2055 94/92 $120,142 $192,921 $313,063 $348,370 $0 $348,370 ($35,307) $5,192,541 

 

2056 95/93 $123,146 $197,381 $320,527 $357,696 $0 $357,696 ($37,169) $4,869,580 

  2057 —/94 $77,707 $186,553 $264,260 $390,230 $0 $390,230 ($125,970) $4,838,851 

  2058 —/95 $79,438 $189,737 $269,175 $382,357 $0 $382,357 ($113,182) $4,796,674 

    Totals $2,902,481 $3,219,571 $6,122,052 $8,186,303 $17,600 $8,203,903 — — 
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Plan Summary | Advanced Plan - Jan 2023 

The Plan Summary report lists high-level facts about a single plan, scenario, or Base Facts. 

  
Probability of Success 93% 

 

Total Portfolio Assets Left $4,796,674 
 

Age Assets Last Until — / 95 
 

  

Goals & Expenses  

Goal Starts Ends 
Amount (Today's 

$) 
Probability of 

Success 

Living 
Expenses 

      93% 

Current Active 
When Ellen is 66 

(2027) 
$125,000 — 

Retirement 
When Ellen is 66 

(2027) 
When Ellen is 95 

(2056) 
$110,000 — 

  

Incomes  

Income Starts Ends 
Annual 

Amount 

Jamie's Salary Active 
Spouse's Retirement (age 66 in 

2029) 
$85,000 

Jamie's Pension 
Spouse's Retirement (age 66 in 

2029) 
Spouse's Death (age 95 in 2058) $20,000 

Ellen's Bonus Active 
Client's Retirement (age 66 in 

2027) 
$15,000 

Ellen's Salary Active 
Client's Retirement (age 66 in 

2027) 
$190,000 

Ellen's Social 
Security 

At Age 67 — $21,756 

Jamie's Social 
Security 

At Age 67 — $18,300 

  

Savings, Contributions and Transfers  

Savings Starts Ends Annual Amount 

Ellen's 401(k): Pre-Tax Contribution Active Client's Retirement (age 66 in 2027) Maximum 

Net Worth Summary  

Total Assets $3,496,040 

Total Liabilities ($100,000) 

Total Net Worth $3,396,040 

Out of Estate — 

  

Asset Allocation  

Return: 4.85% Risk: 8.37% Value: $1,616,040 

 

 

Equities 48.93% 

 

Taxable Bonds 35.26% 

 

Cash 15.81% 
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Ellen's 401(k): Employer Contribution Active Client's Retirement (age 66 in 2027) Maximum 

Jamie's IRA: Pre-Tax Contribution Active Spouse's Retirement (age 66 in 2029) Maximum 

  

Insurance  

Insurance Type Ellen's Coverage Jamie's Coverage 

Life Insurance $1,500,000 $1,500,000 

Long Term Care Insurance $150,000 $150,000 

Disability Insurance $246,000 — 
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Ongoing Action List 

  
 

Area of 
Planning 

Action Step 

Financial Position Utilize your eMoney client website to aggregate financial accounts and monitor your various assets and liabilities in real time.  

 
Continue to track your expenses and monitor overall spending to ensure what is represented in the plan is an accurate 
portrayal of your cash flow. 

Investment 
Planning 

(Market performance is a key factor in the success of your plan.) Review your current asset allocation to ensure it aligns with 
your risk tolerance and time horizon and that you are achieving a rate of return consistent with your needs. Work with your 
advisor to rebalance accounts as needed. 

 
Review your current investment portfolio to determine if consolidating your various qualified investment accounts into 
managed IRAs would offer investment options that better align with your goals. Consolidation would provide simplified 
distribution and record keeping and increased oversight. 

Retirement 
Planning 

Consider investing qualified assets in an annuity for reliable income in retirement. Ideally, this would be a strategy with 
greater growth potential than a moderate-risk investment portfolio alone.  

 Roth conversions over the first few years of retirement could help provide lifetime tax savings and maximize legacy. 

Protection 
Planning 

Review your property and casualty insurance for adequacy of coverage and premiums. Ensure that you have adequate 
liability coverage in place. You may want to consider an umbrella policy to cover excess claims.  

Estate Planning 
Meet with a qualified estate planning attorney to create an estate plan. These might include Wills, Powers of Attorney, Health 
Care Directives, and potentially a Trust. 

 
Review beneficiary designations on bank and investment accounts to ensure that they align with your current estate 
distribution objectives. Include contingent beneficiaries as needed. Consider a TOD designation on non-qualified accounts. 
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Overall 
Schedule a mid-year check-in with your advisor to review your financial situation, as facts and assumptions continually 
change over time. 

 
Update your plan on an annual basis to assess opportunities, ensure you remain on track to meet your objectives and follow 
up on any action items.  

 


